

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION (L.) NO. 2394 OF 2025**

Poonam Chambers Premises Co-op. Society Ltd. ... Petitioner

V/s.

Municipal Corporation For Gr. Mumbai & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Virag Tulzapurkar, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Priyank Kapadia & Mr. Aniketh Poojari for Petitioner.

Ms. K.H. Mastakar i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent Nos.1 to 5-BMC.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 27th February 2025.

P.C. :

1) Advocate Ms. Mastakar waives notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 to 5 and seeks time to file reply of the Respondent No.3.

At her request, stand over to 27th March 2025.

2) Till the returnable date, ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (d).

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)