

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 2394 OF 2025**

Poonam Chambers Premises  
Co-op. Society Ltd. through its  
Secretary

... Petitioner.

**V/s.**

Municipal Corporation for Greater  
Mumbai through Municipal  
Corporation & Ors.

... Respondents.

---

Mr. Priyank Kapadia a/w Mr. Aniketh Poojari for the Petitioner.

Mr. S.U.Kamdar, Senior Advocate, a/w Ms. Kejali Mastakar i/by Ms. Komal  
Punjabi for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5-BMC.

---

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

**DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.**

**PC.:-**

- 1) Period to file reply by Respondent Nos. 1 to 5, is extended by one week from today.
- 2) Stand over to 21<sup>st</sup> April, 2025
- 3) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till next date.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**

**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**