

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FOR REJECTION UNDER OS RULE 986 :

- | | |
|---------------------|----------------------|
| 70. WP(L)/97/2025 | 99. WP(L)/2394/2025 |
| 71. WP(L)/102/2025 | 101. WP(L)/2493/2025 |
| 75. WP(L)/219/2025 | 103. WP(L)/2556/2025 |
| 76. WP(L)/335/2025 | 105. WP(L)/2598/2025 |
| 78. WP(L)/530/2025 | 106. WP(L)/2617/2025 |
| 81. WP(L)/841/2025 | 107. WP(L)/2639/2025 |
| 87. WP(L)/1195/2025 | 108. WP(L)/2819/2025 |
| 88. WP(L)/1198/2025 | 109. WP(L)/2855/2025 |
| 89. WP(L)/1473/2025 | 111. WP(L)/2872/2025 |
| 91. WP(L)/1817/2025 | 112. WP(L)/3027/2025 |
| 92. WP(L)/1824/2025 | 114. WP(L)/3072/2025 |
| 94. WP(L)/1866/2025 | 116. WP(L)/3106/2025 |
| 95. WP(L)/2091/2025 | 117. WP(L)/3173/2025 |
| 96. WP(L)/2291/2025 | 118. WP(L)/3191/2025 |
| 98. WP(L)/2369/2025 | |

**Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master**

Date : 25th March, 2026

None present for Petitioners

Ms. Manisha Gawde, AGP for Respondent No. 15 (Sr. No. 96)

Mr. Archit Chaturvedi, Advocate for Respondent No. 4 (Sr. No. 105)

Mr. Suhas Kadu i/b. M/s. Wadia Ghandy & Co., Advocate for Respondent No. 1 (Sr. No. 111)

PC. : By way of last chance, in the interest of justice, Petitioners to remove office objections on the Writ Petitions and get the same registered and / or numbered by uploading / filing compliance praecipe, within **two weeks** from the date of uploading of order, failing Writ Petitions to stand rejected for non-compliance of O.S. Rule 986.

Prothonotary and Senior Master